

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 109724/2019, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No. 1984/2019

MANSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHINAV

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.109724/2019-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 109724/2019 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 30-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Keshav Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Joel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the oral request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
delay of 13 days in filing the spare copy of the petition is hereby
condoned.

Registry is directed to proceed the matter further.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)