

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1984/2019

MANSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHINAV

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.109724/2019-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 109724/2019 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF

Date : 03-06-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Joel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties have suggested that dispute can be settled amicably through the process of mediation. Accordingly, the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court, New Delhi.

The Mediation Centre shall issue notice fixing the date and time for appearance of the parties and the proceedings may be concluded within a period of three months from today.

The Co-ordinator of the Mediation Centre shall forward the report to the Registry of the Supreme Court.

List the matter after three months.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER(NSH)