

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1984 OF 2019

MANSI

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHINAV

... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In view of the settlement agreement arrived at between the petitioner and the respondent in course of mediation proceedings under the aegis of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, the application is disposed of by granting a decree of dissolution of marriage in exercise of our power under Article 142 of the Constitution of India. The marriage of the petitioner and the respondent shall stand dissolved. It is recorded that the petitioner-wife has duly received the amount of Rs. 38,00,000/- as settled.

By reason of this order, all proceedings between the parties including the proceedings before the Family Court shall stand disposed of. The settlement agreement shall form part of this order.

The parties shall communicate this order to the Family Court and other Courts where proceedings between the parties, if any, might be pending.

....., J.  
(INDIRA BANERJEE)

....., J.  
(R. SUBHASH REDDY)

New Delhi;  
August 27, 2021.

ITEM NO.42

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1984/2019

MANSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHINAV

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 109724/2019 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 27-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joel, AOR  
Mr. Amit Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Manisha, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed  
order placed on the file.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(MANISH ISSRANI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)